
#2 Women's 60 Meters
Trials 12:45, pick 1 + next fastest for 9 person final at 3:00

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LUSCIER, Courtney JR Springfield 7.77 10

2 OKONKWO, Nneoma JR MIT 7.79 8

3 GREEN, Kennedy SO Williams 7.86 6

4 GAUSLAND, Briana FR Wheaton (Mass.) 7.91 5

5 MENKITI, Michelle FR MIT 7.96 4

6 WALKES, Lizzie FR Middlebury 7.97 3

7 GREENBERG, Ellie FR Middlebury 7.98 2

8 POTTS, Jhanel FR Southern Maine 8.07 1

9 ASARE-BEDIAKO, Abbey JR Amherst 8.09

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 LUSCIER, Courtney JR Springfield 7.74Q 2(1)

2 GREEN, Kennedy SO Williams 7.86Q 4(1)

3 OKONKWO, Nneoma JR MIT 7.88Q 3(1)

4 POTTS, Jhanel FR Southern Maine 7.94Q 1(1)

5 GAUSLAND, Briana FR Wheaton (Mass.) 7.95q 3(2)

6 GREENBERG, Ellie FR Middlebury 7.98q 4(2)

7 MENKITI, Michelle FR MIT 8.05q 2(2)

8 ASARE-BEDIAKO, Abbey JR Amherst 8.08q 1(2)

9 WALKES, Lizzie FR Middlebury 8.08q 4(3)

10 ISLEY, Ally FR Williams 8.10 2(3)

11 THOMAS, Kalah SR Wheaton (Mass.) 8.11 4(4)

12 GRAMMAS, Eleni SO RIC 8.11 1(3)

13 DIAS, Neka SR Southern Maine 8.12 4(5)

14 DESJARDINS, Leah FR Husson 8.15 2(4)

15 GRANT, Krystal FR WPI 8.16 1(4)

16 TONYAI, Kathareeya SR Trinity 8.19 1(5)

17 GALLAGHER, Morgen FR Bowdoin 8.19 3(3)

18 MARLOW-BENEDICK, Katherine FR Trinity 8.20 3(4)

19 KENDALL, Heather SO Southern Maine 8.21 3(5)

20 HITE, Amani FR Bowdoin 8.22 3(6)

21 MCNAMARA, Madeline SO Bridgewater St. 8.25 2(5)

22 KUSI, Hilda FR UMass Dartmouth 8.26 2(6)

23 BROWN, Kanya SO Brandeis 8.26 2(6)

24 FERNANDES, Valdemira SO Westfield State 8.29 1(6)

25 PERRY, Traci SR Bridgewater St. 8.31 4(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 POTTS, Jhanel FR Southern Maine 7.94Q

2 ASARE-BEDIAKO, Abbey JR Amherst 8.08q
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 GRAMMAS, Eleni SO RIC 8.11

4 GRANT, Krystal FR WPI 8.16

5 TONYAI, Kathareeya SR Trinity 8.19

6 FERNANDES, Valdemira SO Westfield State 8.29

Heat 2 of 4

1 LUSCIER, Courtney JR Springfield 7.74Q

2 MENKITI, Michelle FR MIT 8.05q

3 ISLEY, Ally FR Williams 8.10

4 DESJARDINS, Leah FR Husson 8.15

5 MCNAMARA, Madeline SO Bridgewater St. 8.25

6 KUSI, Hilda FR UMass Dartmouth 8.26

6 BROWN, Kanya SO Brandeis 8.26

Heat 3 of 4

1 OKONKWO, Nneoma JR MIT 7.88Q

2 GAUSLAND, Briana FR Wheaton (Mass.) 7.95q

3 GALLAGHER, Morgen FR Bowdoin 8.19

4 MARLOW-BENEDICK, Katherine FR Trinity 8.20

5 KENDALL, Heather SO Southern Maine 8.21

6 HITE, Amani FR Bowdoin 8.22

Heat 4 of 4

1 GREEN, Kennedy SO Williams 7.86Q

2 GREENBERG, Ellie FR Middlebury 7.98q

3 WALKES, Lizzie FR Middlebury 8.08q

4 THOMAS, Kalah SR Wheaton (Mass.) 8.11

5 DIAS, Neka SR Southern Maine 8.12

6 PERRY, Traci SR Bridgewater St. 8.31

#5 Women's 400 Meters
2:30, Sections on time
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONATHAS, Wadeline FR UMass Boston 57.18 4(1) 10

2 POWELL, Megan FR Williams 57.98 4(2) 8

3 AGUIAR, Jenny SO Wesleyan 58.58 4(3) 6

4 NARVAEZ, Isabella SR Wellesley 59.03 4(4) 5

5 CHEN, Hannah JR MIT 59.59 4(5) 4

6 DASHER, Raybryana JR UMass Dartmouth 59.68 3(1) 3

7 TERRY, Katelyn SR Keene State 59.69 4(6) 2

8 MARKONIC, Claire SR Bates 1:00.01 3(2) 1

9 HOOPLE, Brooke SR Husson 1:00.21 3(3)

10 GRAMMAS, Nicole SO RIC 1:00.37 3(4)

11 BECK, Anna FR Coast Guard 1:00.41 3(5)

12 DIBRINDISI, Alexandra SO Wesleyan 1:00.62 2(1)

13 CUMMINGS, Sarah SR Coast Guard 1:01.13 1(1)

14 RABB, Paige FR Bates 1:01.30 2(2)

15 TAMEN, Rubii SO Amherst 1:01.43 2(3)

16 LANE, Amanda SR Bridgewater St. 1:01.70 2(4)
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#5 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 ROWE, Katie FR Springfield 1:01.76 2(5)

18 KOCIENSKI, Kimberlee SR WPI 1:01.91 1(2)

19 STIER, Rachel FR Worcester State 1:02.20 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 CUMMINGS, Sarah SR Coast Guard 1:01.13

2 KOCIENSKI, Kimberlee SR WPI 1:01.91

3 STIER, Rachel FR Worcester State 1:02.20

Section 2 of 4

1 DIBRINDISI, Alexandra SO Wesleyan 1:00.62

2 RABB, Paige FR Bates 1:01.30

3 TAMEN, Rubii SO Amherst 1:01.43

4 LANE, Amanda SR Bridgewater St. 1:01.70

5 ROWE, Katie FR Springfield 1:01.76

Section 3 of 4

1 DASHER, Raybryana JR UMass Dartmouth 59.68

2 MARKONIC, Claire SR Bates 1:00.01

3 HOOPLE, Brooke SR Husson 1:00.21

4 GRAMMAS, Nicole SO RIC 1:00.37

5 BECK, Anna FR Coast Guard 1:00.41

Section 4 of 4

1 JONATHAS, Wadeline FR UMass Boston 57.18

2 POWELL, Megan FR Williams 57.98

3 AGUIAR, Jenny SO Wesleyan 58.58

4 NARVAEZ, Isabella SR Wellesley 59.03

5 CHEN, Hannah JR MIT 59.59

6 TERRY, Katelyn SR Keene State 59.69

#6 Women's 600 Meters
2:45, Sections on time
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EPPLETT, Abby JR Wheaton (Mass.) 1:35.71 3(1) 10

2 GAKE, Julia FR Tufts 1:36.21 3(2) 8

3 PASSANNANTE, Anna FR Williams 1:36.32 3(3) 6

4 FERNANDEZ, Paige SR Middlebury 1:37.03 2(1) 5

5 PACKARD, Sydney FR WPI 1:37.11 3(4) 4

6 JOHNSON, Ashlee JR Coast Guard 1:37.87 2(2) 3

7 OGUNDIRAN, Doyin SO Brandeis 1:39.54 1(1) 2

8 ZAK, Gabriella FR MIT 1:39.56 3(5) 1

9 DONOHOE, Rita SR Tufts 1:39.68 2(3)

10 MILLER, Tess FR Bridgewater St. 1:40.74 2(4)

11 ASIN, Julia SO Amherst 1:41.97 2(5)

12 ROSENFELD, Leah FR Williams 1:42.47 1(2)

13 DEMERS, Caitlyn FR UMass Dartmouth 1:42.65 1(3)

14 TERRY, Lindsey SR Keene State 1:42.87 3(6)
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#6 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 TOWER, Hannah FR Bates 1:44.38 2(6)

16 REILLY, Isabella SO Wesleyan 1:45.02 1(4)

17 DE ALMEIDA, Nicole FR Keene State 1:50.54 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 OGUNDIRAN, Doyin SO Brandeis 1:39.54

2 ROSENFELD, Leah FR Williams 1:42.47

3 DEMERS, Caitlyn FR UMass Dartmouth 1:42.65

4 REILLY, Isabella SO Wesleyan 1:45.02

5 DE ALMEIDA, Nicole FR Keene State 1:50.54

Section 2 of 3

1 FERNANDEZ, Paige SR Middlebury 1:37.03

2 JOHNSON, Ashlee JR Coast Guard 1:37.87

3 DONOHOE, Rita SR Tufts 1:39.68

4 MILLER, Tess FR Bridgewater St. 1:40.74

5 ASIN, Julia SO Amherst 1:41.97

6 TOWER, Hannah FR Bates 1:44.38

Section 3 of 3

1 EPPLETT, Abby JR Wheaton (Mass.) 1:35.71

2 GAKE, Julia FR Tufts 1:36.21

3 PASSANNANTE, Anna FR Williams 1:36.32

4 PACKARD, Sydney FR WPI 1:37.11

5 ZAK, Gabriella FR MIT 1:39.56

6 TERRY, Lindsey SR Keene State 1:42.87

#7 Women's 800 Meters
3:10, Sectins on time -  alley start
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TREGONING, Bailey SO MIT 2:14.36 2(1) 10

2 WILSON, Meg FR Middlebury 2:15.66 2(2) 8

3 FRANZ, Isabella SR Connecticut College 2:15.74 2(3) 6

4 EICKHOFF, Ayden SO Bates 2:17.50 2(4) 5

5 DAMRON, Hannah SR Southern Maine 2:18.18 2(5) 4

6 STRANGIO, Lea JR WPI 2:19.37 2(6) 3

7 MONAHAN, Ashley SR Westfield State 2:22.37 2(7) 2

8 FANNING, Lydia FR Colby 2:22.55 2(8) 1

9 KING, Isabella JR Wellesley 2:25.66 1(1)

10 GRAVALLESE, Brittany SO Keene State 2:25.84 1(2)

11 LOPEZ, Emily SR Colby-Sawyer 2:26.31 1(3)

12 BLACKFORD, Noelle FR Bowdoin 2:27.68 1(4)

13 BROWN, Autumn JR Westfield State 2:28.78 1(5)

14 BERUBE, Rebecca FR Colby 2:29.06 1(6)

15 GRIFFIS, Kayla SO Southern Maine 2:31.33 1(7)

HAMMOND, Emily JR Wheaton (Mass.) DNS 1
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#7 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KING, Isabella JR Wellesley 2:25.66

2 GRAVALLESE, Brittany SO Keene State 2:25.84

3 LOPEZ, Emily SR Colby-Sawyer 2:26.31

4 BLACKFORD, Noelle FR Bowdoin 2:27.68

5 BROWN, Autumn JR Westfield State 2:28.78

6 BERUBE, Rebecca FR Colby 2:29.06

7 GRIFFIS, Kayla SO Southern Maine 2:31.33

HAMMOND, Emily JR Wheaton (Mass.) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 TREGONING, Bailey SO MIT 2:14.36

2 WILSON, Meg FR Middlebury 2:15.66

3 FRANZ, Isabella SR Connecticut College 2:15.74

4 EICKHOFF, Ayden SO Bates 2:17.50

5 DAMRON, Hannah SR Southern Maine 2:18.18

6 STRANGIO, Lea JR WPI 2:19.37

7 MONAHAN, Ashley SR Westfield State 2:22.37

8 FANNING, Lydia FR Colby 2:22.55

#8 Women's 1000 Meters
3:25, Sections on time - alley start
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TEAFORD, Laney SR Williams 2:57.16 2(1) 10

2 BACHER, Katie FR MIT 2:57.22 2(2) 8

3 COX, Samantha SR Tufts 2:59.50 2(3) 6

4 LANG, Lucy SO Middlebury 3:02.96 2(4) 5

5 DIAZ, Lauren FR Tufts 3:03.08 2(5) 4

6 SCHATZ, Claudia SO Wesleyan 3:03.40 2(6) 3

7 RAULS, Leonie JR Amherst 3:05.19 2(7) 2

8 WORTERS, Stella JR Williams 3:06.69 1(1) 1

9 WILLIG, Anna FR Middlebury 3:06.74 2(8)

10 RAJGOPAL, Nikita SR Wesleyan 3:07.25 1(2)

11 NEWMAN, Emily JR WPI 3:07.40 1(3)

12 LAROCHE, Maggie JR WPI 3:08.39 2(9)

13 DUNCAN , Frances FR Smith College 3:08.60 2(10)

14 LOMBARDI, Alyssa SR Keene State 3:08.63 1(4)

15 MCCAFFERY, Margaret FR RIC 3:09.19 1(5)

16 SKILLIN, Sarah SR Springfield 3:09.71 1(6)

17 WASSERMAN, Alice JR Tufts 3:11.73 1(7)

18 RATLIFF, Kristin FR Amherst 3:14.71 1(8)

19 LOWDON, Cat SR Amherst 3:14.88 1(9)

20 KNOX, Haley SO Eastern Conn. St. 3:17.94 1(10)

WALTER, Lela SO Amherst DNS 1

MCPHILLIPS, Marissa FR MIT DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#8 Women's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WORTERS, Stella JR Williams 3:06.69

2 RAJGOPAL, Nikita SR Wesleyan 3:07.25

3 NEWMAN, Emily JR WPI 3:07.40

4 LOMBARDI, Alyssa SR Keene State 3:08.63

5 MCCAFFERY, Margaret FR RIC 3:09.19

6 SKILLIN, Sarah SR Springfield 3:09.71

7 WASSERMAN, Alice JR Tufts 3:11.73

8 RATLIFF, Kristin FR Amherst 3:14.71

9 LOWDON, Cat SR Amherst 3:14.88

10 KNOX, Haley SO Eastern Conn. St. 3:17.94

WALTER, Lela SO Amherst DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 TEAFORD, Laney SR Williams 2:57.16

2 BACHER, Katie FR MIT 2:57.22

3 COX, Samantha SR Tufts 2:59.50

4 LANG, Lucy SO Middlebury 3:02.96

5 DIAZ, Lauren FR Tufts 3:03.08

6 SCHATZ, Claudia SO Wesleyan 3:03.40

7 RAULS, Leonie JR Amherst 3:05.19

8 WILLIG, Anna FR Middlebury 3:06.74

9 LAROCHE, Maggie JR WPI 3:08.39

10 DUNCAN , Frances FR Smith College 3:08.60

MCPHILLIPS, Marissa FR MIT DNS

#9 Women's 1 Mile Run
2:05, Sections on time
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BRYSON, Emily SO Brandeis 4:59.01 2(1) 10

2 GONG, Maryann SR MIT 4:59.40 2(2) 8

3 HARLEEN, Anna JR Williams 5:04.60 2(3) 6

4 BARNES, Anna SO Trinity 5:06.52 2(4) 5

5 WHITTLE, Sasha SR Middlebury 5:07.69 2(5) 4

6 BOWMAN, Brittany JR Tufts 5:09.61 2(6) 3

7 MCPHILLIPS, Marissa FR MIT 5:12.87 2(7) 2

8 CWIK, Sonja SR Wellesley 5:15.17 2(8) 1

9 DIGIOVANNI, Reme SR UMass Dartmouth 5:15.31 1(1)

10 BARNETT, Olivia SO Tufts 5:16.47 2(9)

11 SCHADT, Callie FR WPI 5:20.85 1(2)

12 BOYLE, Jasmine SR Southern Maine 5:21.34 1(3)

13 JAKUBOWSKI, Alexis SO Middlebury 5:22.17 1(4)

14 GRATTAN, Kristyn JR Bridgewater St. 5:23.99 1(5)

15 DEAN, Erica FR Middlebury 5:25.67 1(6)

16 NADLER, Abigail SO Middlebury 5:28.49 2(10)

17 PERKINS, Sarah SO Tufts 5:28.91 1(7)

SHREEVE, Kyra JR Brandeis DNS 1

SULLIVAN, Caroline SO Trinity DNS 1
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#9 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DIGIOVANNI, Reme SR UMass Dartmouth 5:15.31

2 SCHADT, Callie FR WPI 5:20.85

3 BOYLE, Jasmine SR Southern Maine 5:21.34

4 JAKUBOWSKI, Alexis SO Middlebury 5:22.17

5 GRATTAN, Kristyn JR Bridgewater St. 5:23.99

6 DEAN, Erica FR Middlebury 5:25.67

7 PERKINS, Sarah SO Tufts 5:28.91

SHREEVE, Kyra JR Brandeis DNS

SULLIVAN, Caroline SO Trinity DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BRYSON, Emily SO Brandeis 4:59.01

2 GONG, Maryann SR MIT 4:59.40

3 HARLEEN, Anna JR Williams 5:04.60

4 BARNES, Anna SO Trinity 5:06.52

5 WHITTLE, Sasha SR Middlebury 5:07.69

6 BOWMAN, Brittany JR Tufts 5:09.61

7 MCPHILLIPS, Marissa FR MIT 5:12.87

8 CWIK, Sonja SR Wellesley 5:15.17

9 BARNETT, Olivia SO Tufts 5:16.47

10 NADLER, Abigail SO Middlebury 5:28.49

#10 Women's 3000 Meters
3:55, Sections on time
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GONG, Maryann SR MIT 9:55.99 2(1) 10

2 WILSON, Jessica SR Bates 9:58.24 2(2) 8

3 BOWMAN, Brittany JR Tufts 10:12.31 2(3) 6

4 HARLEEN, Anna JR Williams 10:13.32 2(4) 5

5 SCHASSBERGER, Molly SR Wesleyan 10:16.38 2(5) 4

6 CARDIN, Jessie JR Westfield State 10:20.05 2(6) 3

7 ELMENDORF, Caroline SR Wesleyan 10:22.50 1(1) 2

8 SKINNER, Catie SR Middlebury 10:26.41 1(2) 1

9 KINGHAM, Victoria JR Williams 10:27.29 2(7)

10 MELANSON, Jenna FR MIT 10:27.63 1(3)

11 CURRAN, Ashley SR Connecticut College 10:29.42 2(8)

12 KINNEY, Sarah SO Bowdoin 10:31.87 1(4)

13 ECCLES, Mary JR MIT 10:32.77 1(5)

14 GORNISIEWICZ, Savanna SR Amherst 10:33.85 2(9)

15 MITCHELL, Clementine JR MIT 10:41.75 2(10)

16 RASHBA, Margot JR Tufts 10:42.53 1(6)

17 MARGOLIS, Bailee SO MIT 10:48.32 2(11)

18 SERVIN, Kayla SR Williams 10:50.33 1(7)

19 LAWLESS, Eliza JR Tufts 10:50.34 1(8)

20 HARRIS, Emily SO Williams 10:51.94 1(9)

21 SHARON, Edie SR Wellesley 10:58.41 1(10)
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#10 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
22 TURNAGE, Bonny SR Coast Guard 11:03.99 1(11)

ZIMMERMANN, Leandra SO MIT DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ELMENDORF, Caroline SR Wesleyan 10:22.50

2 SKINNER, Catie SR Middlebury 10:26.41

3 MELANSON, Jenna FR MIT 10:27.63

4 KINNEY, Sarah SO Bowdoin 10:31.87

5 ECCLES, Mary JR MIT 10:32.77

6 RASHBA, Margot JR Tufts 10:42.53

7 SERVIN, Kayla SR Williams 10:50.33

8 LAWLESS, Eliza JR Tufts 10:50.34

9 HARRIS, Emily SO Williams 10:51.94

10 SHARON, Edie SR Wellesley 10:58.41

11 TURNAGE, Bonny SR Coast Guard 11:03.99

Section 2 of 2

1 GONG, Maryann SR MIT 9:55.99

2 WILSON, Jessica SR Bates 9:58.24

3 BOWMAN, Brittany JR Tufts 10:12.31

4 HARLEEN, Anna JR Williams 10:13.32

5 SCHASSBERGER, Molly SR Wesleyan 10:16.38

6 CARDIN, Jessie JR Westfield State 10:20.05

7 KINGHAM, Victoria JR Williams 10:27.29

8 CURRAN, Ashley SR Connecticut College 10:29.42

9 GORNISIEWICZ, Savanna SR Amherst 10:33.85

10 MITCHELL, Clementine JR MIT 10:41.75

11 MARGOLIS, Bailee SO MIT 10:48.32

ZIMMERMANN, Leandra SO MIT DNF

#11 Women's 5000 Meters
1:00, Sections on time
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TREANOR, Katherine FR Amherst 17:37.52 2(1) 10

2 ZEHNER, Emma SR Williams 17:47.66 2(2) 8

3 HERRMANN, Emma FR Williams 17:52.26 2(3) 6

4 ECCLES, Mary JR MIT 17:53.03 2(4) 5

5 KINGHAM, Victoria JR Williams 17:58.23 2(5) 4

6 BETTEZ, Natalie SO Tufts 18:05.85 2(6) 3

7 BARTHEL, Haley FR Tufts 18:12.58 2(7) 2

8 ZIMMERMANN, Leandra SO MIT 18:12.64 2(8) 1

9 RUXIN, Talia FR Middlebury 18:25.18 2(9)

10 SZATKOWSKI, Mary JR Bates 18:31.87 1(1)

11 FRENZEL, Tess SR Amherst 18:34.15 1(2)

12 NICHOLSON, Olivia JR Tufts 18:45.89 2(10)

13 LAMARCHE, Olivia FR Bates 18:46.87 2(11)
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#11 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 MARGOLIS, Bailee SO MIT 18:48.73 2(12)

15 VANNAH, Sara SR Wellesley 18:52.83 1(3)

16 PARKER, Kylee SR Colby-Sawyer 18:53.56 1(4)

17 HIGUERA CASTILLO, Jasmine JR WPI 18:53.87 1(5)

18 AUSTIN, Hannah SO Bates 18:56.70 1(6)

19 O'ROURKE, Julia SO Bowdoin 18:57.82 1(7)

20 ATKESON, Lindsay JR Tufts 18:58.08 2(13)

21 TIERNEY, Kelsey SO Tufts 18:59.82 1(8)

22 LAPLANT, Darby SO MIT 19:05.69 2(14)

23 GORDON, Ciera SO MIT 19:14.01 1(9)

24 HALFREY, Steffany SO WPI 19:21.96 1(10)

25 PANDE, Nina SR Williams 19:26.53 1(11)

26 FOLINUS, Charlotte FR MIT 19:27.01 1(12)

27 LONG, Sophie SR Trinity 19:28.91 1(13)

28 PASCUCCI, Daniella FR Bates 20:20.49 1(14)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SZATKOWSKI, Mary JR Bates 18:31.87

2 FRENZEL, Tess SR Amherst 18:34.15

3 VANNAH, Sara SR Wellesley 18:52.83

4 PARKER, Kylee SR Colby-Sawyer 18:53.56

5 HIGUERA CASTILLO, Jasmine JR WPI 18:53.87

6 AUSTIN, Hannah SO Bates 18:56.70

7 O'ROURKE, Julia SO Bowdoin 18:57.82

8 TIERNEY, Kelsey SO Tufts 18:59.82

9 GORDON, Ciera SO MIT 19:14.01

10 HALFREY, Steffany SO WPI 19:21.96

11 PANDE, Nina SR Williams 19:26.53

12 FOLINUS, Charlotte FR MIT 19:27.01

13 LONG, Sophie SR Trinity 19:28.91

14 PASCUCCI, Daniella FR Bates 20:20.49

Section 2 of 2

1 TREANOR, Katherine FR Amherst 17:37.52

2 ZEHNER, Emma SR Williams 17:47.66

3 HERRMANN, Emma FR Williams 17:52.26

4 ECCLES, Mary JR MIT 17:53.03

5 KINGHAM, Victoria JR Williams 17:58.23

6 BETTEZ, Natalie SO Tufts 18:05.85

7 BARTHEL, Haley FR Tufts 18:12.58

8 ZIMMERMANN, Leandra SO MIT 18:12.64

9 RUXIN, Talia FR Middlebury 18:25.18

10 NICHOLSON, Olivia JR Tufts 18:45.89

11 LAMARCHE, Olivia FR Bates 18:46.87

12 MARGOLIS, Bailee SO MIT 18:48.73
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#11 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
13 ATKESON, Lindsay JR Tufts 18:58.08

14 LAPLANT, Darby SO MIT 19:05.69

#3 Women's 60m Hurdles
12:30 Trials, pick 1 + next fastest for 9 person final at 2:20

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HILL, Allison SR Bates 8.71 10

2 WOOLEY, Annie JR Fitchburg St. 8.83 8

3 DIAS, Neka SR Southern Maine 8.93 6

4 DEBARI, Annalisa JR Tufts 9.09 5

5 PRAY, Sabrina JR Westfield State 9.12 4

6 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 9.21 3

7 CHEN, Hannah JR MIT 9.31 2

8 O'NEAL, Elizabeth SR Southern Maine 9.41 1

9 DANSO, Abigail JR Worcester State 9.50

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HILL, Allison SR Bates 8.81Q 2(1)

2 WOOLEY, Annie JR Fitchburg St. 8.95Q 3(1)

3 DEBARI, Annalisa JR Tufts 9.06Q 1(1)

4 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 9.06Q 1(1)

5 PRAY, Sabrina JR Westfield State 9.08q 2(2)

6 DIAS, Neka SR Southern Maine 9.33q 3(2)

7 O'NEAL, Elizabeth SR Southern Maine 9.35q 3(3)

8 CHEN, Hannah JR MIT 9.37q 1(3)

9 DANSO, Abigail JR Worcester State 9.39q 2(3)

10 FONTAINE, Raevyn JR Wheaton (Mass.) 9.42 3(4)

11 GODZINSKI, Cole SO WPI 9.43 2(4)

12 NGBOKOLI, Alyza SR Williams 9.49 2(5)

13 MARTIN, Erin FR Southern Maine 9.51 3(5)

14 DUGUAY, Keegan SO Regis (Mass.) 9.69 2(6)

15 CAMPBELL, Kassidy SO Bridgewater St. 9.78 1(4)

15 LUDEW, Kelly SR Wheaton (Mass.) 9.78 2(7)

17 SHOULTA, Sarah SO Bates 9.82 3(6)

18 JENKINS, Caroline SO Coast Guard 9.89 3(7)

19 BISSET, Lillian FR St. Joseph's (Me.) 9.91 1(5)

20 KALRA, Kisha JR Middlebury 10.06 1(6)

21 FERRARA, Katie FR Southern Maine 10.17 1(7)

BARROS, Jessica SR Wheaton (Mass.) 9.72 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 DEBARI, Annalisa JR Tufts 9.06Q
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#3 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 9.06Q

3 CHEN, Hannah JR MIT 9.37q

4 CAMPBELL, Kassidy SO Bridgewater St. 9.78

5 BISSET, Lillian FR St. Joseph's (Me.) 9.91

6 KALRA, Kisha JR Middlebury 10.06

7 FERRARA, Katie FR Southern Maine 10.17

Heat 2 of 3

1 HILL, Allison SR Bates 8.81Q

2 PRAY, Sabrina JR Westfield State 9.08q

3 DANSO, Abigail JR Worcester State 9.39q

4 GODZINSKI, Cole SO WPI 9.43

5 NGBOKOLI, Alyza SR Williams 9.49

6 DUGUAY, Keegan SO Regis (Mass.) 9.69

7 LUDEW, Kelly SR Wheaton (Mass.) 9.78

Heat 3 of 3

BARROS, Jessica SR Wheaton (Mass.) 9.72

1 WOOLEY, Annie JR Fitchburg St. 8.95Q

2 DIAS, Neka SR Southern Maine 9.33q

3 O'NEAL, Elizabeth SR Southern Maine 9.35q

4 FONTAINE, Raevyn JR Wheaton (Mass.) 9.42

5 MARTIN, Erin FR Southern Maine 9.51

6 SHOULTA, Sarah SO Bates 9.82

7 JENKINS, Caroline SO Coast Guard 9.89

#4 Women's 200 Meters
3:40, Sections on time
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONATHAS, Wadeline FR UMass Boston 24.97 7(1) 10

2 HILL, Allison SR Bates 25.40 7(2) 8

3 GUSTAVSON, Emily SR Wheaton (Mass.) 25.84 7(3) 6

4 NARVAEZ, Isabella SR Wellesley 26.01 6(1) 5

5 GAUSLAND, Briana FR Wheaton (Mass.) 26.06 5(1) 4

6 POWELL, Megan FR Williams 26.16 7(4) 3

7 MENKITI, Michelle FR MIT 26.18 5(2) 2

8 MARLOW-BENEDICK, Katherine FR Trinity 26.27 3(1) 1

9 OKONKWO, Nneoma JR MIT 26.28 6(2)

10 GREEN, Kennedy SO Williams 26.37 3(2)

11 LUSCIER, Courtney JR Springfield 26.60 4(1)

12 GRAMMAS, Eleni SO RIC 26.63 4(2)

13 SCHAEFER, Samantha SO Bowdoin 26.64 6(3)

14 HITE, Amani FR Bowdoin 26.66 2(1)

15 WALKES, Lizzie FR Middlebury 26.70 3(3)

16 GRANT, Krystal FR WPI 26.72 4(3)

17 VELLECA, Sara JR WPI 26.77 4(4)

18 AGUIAR, Jenny SO Wesleyan 26.81 5(3)

19 PERRY, Traci SR Bridgewater St. 26.82 1(1)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 BROWN, Ahriyan FR Eastern Conn. St. 26.90 2(2)

21 CHEN, Hannah JR MIT 26.91 6(4)

22 THOMAS, Kalah SR Wheaton (Mass.) 26.97 1(2)

23 XAVIER, Jacklyn FR RIC 27.00 2(3)

24 TONYAI, Kathareeya SR Trinity 27.02 2(4)

25 LANDROCHE, Emma FR RIC 27.04 5(4)

26 BERGER, Gelynne SR UMass Dartmouth 28.05 1(3)

GREENBERG, Ellie FR Middlebury DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 PERRY, Traci SR Bridgewater St. 26.82

2 THOMAS, Kalah SR Wheaton (Mass.) 26.97

3 BERGER, Gelynne SR UMass Dartmouth 28.05

GREENBERG, Ellie FR Middlebury DNS

Section 2 of 7

1 HITE, Amani FR Bowdoin 26.66

2 BROWN, Ahriyan FR Eastern Conn. St. 26.90

3 XAVIER, Jacklyn FR RIC 27.00

4 TONYAI, Kathareeya SR Trinity 27.02

Section 3 of 7

1 MARLOW-BENEDICK, Katherine FR Trinity 26.27

2 GREEN, Kennedy SO Williams 26.37

3 WALKES, Lizzie FR Middlebury 26.70

Section 4 of 7

1 LUSCIER, Courtney JR Springfield 26.60

2 GRAMMAS, Eleni SO RIC 26.63

3 GRANT, Krystal FR WPI 26.72

4 VELLECA, Sara JR WPI 26.77

Section 5 of 7

1 GAUSLAND, Briana FR Wheaton (Mass.) 26.06

2 MENKITI, Michelle FR MIT 26.18

3 AGUIAR, Jenny SO Wesleyan 26.81

4 LANDROCHE, Emma FR RIC 27.04

Section 6 of 7

1 NARVAEZ, Isabella SR Wellesley 26.01

2 OKONKWO, Nneoma JR MIT 26.28

3 SCHAEFER, Samantha SO Bowdoin 26.64

4 CHEN, Hannah JR MIT 26.91

Section 7 of 7

1 JONATHAS, Wadeline FR UMass Boston 24.97

2 HILL, Allison SR Bates 25.40

3 GUSTAVSON, Emily SR Wheaton (Mass.) 25.84

4 POWELL, Megan FR Williams 26.16
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#13 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
1:50, Sections on time
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Southern Maine (A) 1:46.52 6(1) 10

2 Tufts (A) 1:46.80 6(2) 8

3 Middlebury (A) 1:46.82 6(3) 6

4 RIC (A) 1:46.92 5(1) 5

5 Bowdoin (A) 1:47.18 5(2) 4

6 Westfield State (A) 1:48.03 5(3) 3

7 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 1:49.15 4(1) 2

8 Bates (A) 1:50.28 3(1) 1

9 Connecticut College (A) 1:50.70 3(2)

10 Husson (A) 1:51.08 3(3)

11 Worcester State (A) 1:51.90 3(4)

12 Amherst (A) 1:52.59 4(2)

13 Trinity (A) 1:52.79 1(1)

14 Plymouth State (A) 1:54.67 2(1)

15 St. Joseph's (Me.) (A) 1:55.92 1(2)

16 Colby-Sawyer (A) 1:56.49 2(2)

17 Fitchburg St. (A) 1:57.15 2(3)

18 Lasell (A) 1:57.37 1(3)

Brandeis (A) DNF 4

WPI (A) DNF 5

Williams (A) DNF 6

Springfield (A) DNS 2

Keene State (A) DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 Trinity (A) 1:52.79

2 St. Joseph's (Me.) (A) 1:55.92

3 Lasell (A) 1:57.37

Section 2 of 6

1 Plymouth State (A) 1:54.67

2 Colby-Sawyer (A) 1:56.49

3 Fitchburg St. (A) 1:57.15

Springfield (A) DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 Bates (A) 1:50.28

2 Connecticut College (A) 1:50.70

3 Husson (A) 1:51.08

4 Worcester State (A) 1:51.90

Section 4 of 6

1 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 1:49.15

2 Amherst (A) 1:52.59

Brandeis (A) DNF

Keene State (A) DNS
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#13 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 5 of 6

1 RIC (A) 1:46.92

2 Bowdoin (A) 1:47.18

3 Westfield State (A) 1:48.03

WPI (A) DNF

Section 6 of 6

1 Southern Maine (A) 1:46.52

2 Tufts (A) 1:46.80

3 Middlebury (A) 1:46.82

Williams (A) DNF

#12 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
4:25, Sections on time
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bates (A) 3:57.40 4(1) 10

2 Williams (A) 4:00.45 4(2) 8

3 Tufts (A) 4:02.66 3(1) 6

4 MIT (A) 4:02.77 3(2) 5

5 Bowdoin (A) 4:03.19 3(3) 4

6 Middlebury (A) 4:06.70 4(3) 3

7 Southern Maine (A) 4:07.33 4(4) 2

8 Coast Guard (A) 4:07.39 3(4) 1

9 Trinity (A) 4:08.30 2(1)

10 WPI (A) 4:09.19 3(5)

11 Amherst (A) 4:09.23 2(2)

12 Springfield (A) 4:09.43 2(3)

13 UMass Dartmouth (A) 4:13.96 3(6)

14 Connecticut College (A) 4:14.68 2(4)

15 Bridgewater St. (A) 4:15.30 4(5)

16 Smith College (A) 4:20.67 1(1)

17 Brandeis (A) 4:22.59 2(5)

18 Plymouth State (A) 4:34.11 1(2)

Lasell (A) DNS 1

Keene State (A) DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Smith College (A) 4:20.67

2 Plymouth State (A) 4:34.11

Lasell (A) DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Trinity (A) 4:08.30

2 Amherst (A) 4:09.23

3 Springfield (A) 4:09.43

4 Connecticut College (A) 4:14.68

5 Brandeis (A) 4:22.59
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#12 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 3 of 4

1 Tufts (A) 4:02.66

2 MIT (A) 4:02.77

3 Bowdoin (A) 4:03.19

4 Coast Guard (A) 4:07.39

5 WPI (A) 4:09.19

6 UMass Dartmouth (A) 4:13.96

Section 4 of 4

1 Bates (A) 3:57.40

2 Williams (A) 4:00.45

3 Middlebury (A) 4:06.70

4 Southern Maine (A) 4:07.33

5 Bridgewater St. (A) 4:15.30

Keene State (A) DNS

#14 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
4:40, Sections on time
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIT (A) 9:20.67 2(1) 10

2 Coast Guard (A) 9:31.66 2(2) 8

3 Tufts (A) 9:32.83 2(3) 6

4 Bowdoin (A) 9:34.77 1(1) 5

5 Middlebury (A) 9:37.92 1(2) 4

6 Williams (A) 9:40.35 2(4) 3

7 Bates (A) 9:41.92 2(5) 2

8 WPI (A) 9:49.11 2(6) 1

9 Connecticut College (A) 9:53.64 1(3)

10 Colby (A) 9:53.92 2(7)

11 Wesleyan (A) 9:54.06 1(4)

12 Keene State (A) 9:54.82 2(8)

13 Amherst (A) 10:11.24 2(9)

14 Springfield (A) 10:12.62 1(5)

15 Southern Maine (A) 10:17.00 2(10)

16 Emmanuel (Mass.) (A) 10:17.16 1(6)

17 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 10:18.90 2(11)

18 Worcester State (A) 10:22.03 1(7)

19 Bridgewater St. (A) 10:27.53 1(8)

20 Colby-Sawyer (A) 10:32.93 1(9)

21 St. Joseph's (Me.) (A) 10:34.54 1(10)

22 Plymouth State (A) 10:39.80 1(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Bowdoin (A) 9:34.77

2 Middlebury (A) 9:37.92

3 Connecticut College (A) 9:53.64
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#14 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Wesleyan (A) 9:54.06

5 Springfield (A) 10:12.62

6 Emmanuel (Mass.) (A) 10:17.16

7 Worcester State (A) 10:22.03

8 Bridgewater St. (A) 10:27.53

9 Colby-Sawyer (A) 10:32.93

10 St. Joseph's (Me.) (A) 10:34.54

11 Plymouth State (A) 10:39.80

Section 2 of 2

1 MIT (A) 9:20.67

2 Coast Guard (A) 9:31.66

3 Tufts (A) 9:32.83

4 Williams (A) 9:40.35

5 Bates (A) 9:41.92

6 WPI (A) 9:49.11

7 Colby (A) 9:53.92

8 Keene State (A) 9:54.82

9 Amherst (A) 10:11.24

10 Southern Maine (A) 10:17.00

11 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 10:18.90

#15 Women's 4000m DMR
12:00, Sections on time
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIT (A) 12:11.48 2(1) 10

2 Bowdoin (A) 12:17.67 2(2) 8

3 Williams (A) 12:25.26 2(3) 6

4 Middlebury (A) 12:28.96 2(4) 5

5 Tufts (A) 12:31.06 2(5) 4

6 Coast Guard (A) 12:35.81 2(6) 3

7 Wesleyan (A) 12:45.25 1(1) 2

8 Bates (A) 12:48.10 2(7) 1

9 Colby (A) 12:56.53 1(2)

10 Springfield (A) 12:57.15 2(8)

11 Amherst (A) 13:05.02 2(9)

12 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 13:06.49 1(3)

13 Wheaton (Mass.) (A) 13:07.20 1(4)

14 Trinity (A) 13:14.57 1(5)

15 Brandeis (A) 13:27.50 1(6)

16 Connecticut College (A) 13:38.04 1(7)

17 Fitchburg St. (A) 14:29.05 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Wesleyan (A) 12:45.25

2 Colby (A) 12:56.53
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#15 Women's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 13:06.49

4 Wheaton (Mass.) (A) 13:07.20

5 Trinity (A) 13:14.57

6 Brandeis (A) 13:27.50

7 Connecticut College (A) 13:38.04

8 Fitchburg St. (A) 14:29.05

Section 2 of 2

1 MIT (A) 12:11.48

2 Bowdoin (A) 12:17.67

3 Williams (A) 12:25.26

4 Middlebury (A) 12:28.96

5 Tufts (A) 12:31.06

6 Coast Guard (A) 12:35.81

7 Bates (A) 12:48.10

8 Springfield (A) 12:57.15

9 Amherst (A) 13:05.02

#16 Women's High Jump
1:00, 5cm increments

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 Pts
1 HALL, Helene JR Williams 1.71m 5' 71 /4 PPP O O XO O XXX 9

1 EGAN, Emma FR Williams 1.71m 5' 71 /4 PPP O O XO O XXX 9

3 NARANJO, Cassandra SO Smith College 1.66m 5' 51 /4 PPP O XO O XXX 6

4 COCHRANE, Meghan JR Wheaton (Ma 1.66m 5' 51 /4 O O O XXO XXX 5

5 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 1.61m 5' 31 /4 O O O XXX 4

6 SIEGEL, Kaitlyn FR Amherst 1.61m 5' 31 /4 XO XO O XXX 3

7 BERZANSKY, Isa SO Colby 1.61m 5' 31 /4 PPP O XXO XXX 2

8 RICHNER, Samantha SR Bridgewater 1.56m 5' 11 /4 PPP O XXX 1

9 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 1.56m 5' 11 /4 XO O XXX

10 BRUNELLE, Melanie SO RIC 1.56m 5' 11 /4 O XO XXX

10 KORN, Xandria SO WPI 1.56m 5' 11 /4 O XO XXX

12 BROOKS, Ashley SR Emmanuel (M 1.56m 5' 11 /4 XO XXO XXX

13 MAEHL, Katie SO Wesleyan 1.56m 5' 11 /4 XXO XXO XXX

14 FACCHINI, Mia FR Springfield 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O XXX

14 MOSS, Haley FR Worcester St 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O XXX

14 KIMBLE, Kristin SO Middlebury 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O XXX

17 SOGAARD, Sofie FR Bates 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XXO XXX

17 LOPEZ, Emily SR Colby-Sawyer 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XXO XXX

17 DEVINE, Danielle FR UMass Dartm 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XXO XXX

17 STEINBERG, Sophie FR Middlebury 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XXO XXX

17 LANE, Amanda SR Bridgewater 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XXO XXX

17 KIEN, Lili FR Southern Mai 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XXO XXX

17 PENG, Tara FR Wesleyan 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XXO XXX

MUELLER, Stephanie SO Bowdoin NH XXX

RUBCHINUK, Elyse SR Bates NH XXX

DELOURY, Brianna SO Westfield Stat NH XXX

AFANTCHAO , Iris FR Smith College NH XXX
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#16 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 Pts

GALLAGHER, Morgen FR Bowdoin NH XXX

HEROLD, Kiana SR Amherst NH

FERRINI, Mikyala FR Westfield Stat NH XXX

STRAIN, Katherine FR Springfield NH XXX

KNIGHT, Natalie FR Bridgewater NH XXX

BURNS, Shelby SO Bates NH XXX

#17 Women's Pole Vault
11:00, 15cm increments

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 Pts
1J GIBEAULT, Molly SR Southern Mai 3.70m 12' 11 /2 PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX 10

2J SPARKS, Kaitlyn FR MIT 3.70m 12' 11 /2 PPP PPP O O O XO XXX 8

3J RUBINSTEIN, Zoe JR Smith College 3.70m 12' 11 /2 PPP PPP PPP O O XXO XXX 6

4J STROMHAUG, Kari FR MIT 3.55m 11' 73 /4 PPP PPP O O O XXX 5

5J BRANDES, Kathleen SO MIT 3.55m 11' 73 /4 PPP PPP XXO XXO XO XXX 4

6 PATARINO, Makenzie SO MIT 3.40m 11' 13 /4 PPP O O XO XXX 2.5

6 TYLOCK, Jennifer SR MIT 3.40m 11' 13 /4 PPP O O XO XXX 2.5

8 LOFTUS, Katie SO Williams 3.40m 11' 13 /4 PPP XO XO XO XXX 1

9 CRAIG, Ashley JR Westfield Stat 3.40m 11' 13 /4 PPP O XO XXO XXX

10 MOHR, Kathryn FR MIT 3.25m 10' 8" PPP XO XO XXX

11 PICKERING, Allison FR Southern Mai 3.25m 10' 8" O O XXO XXX

12 FLAXINGTON, Taylor SR WPI 3.25m 10' 8" PPP XO XXO PPP PPP PPP PPP

13 WALLER, Madeleine SR MIT 3.10m 10' 2" O O XXX

13 TABER, Kreager SO Middlebury 3.10m 10' 2" PPP O XXX

15 MURPHY, Maggie SO Williams 3.10m 10' 2" PPP XO XXX

16 MAIMONE, Sarah SO Southern Mai 3.10m 10' 2" XO XO XXX

17 BOULGER, Stephanie JR Williams 3.10m 10' 2" O XXO XXX

17 ZBIKOWSKI, Sadie SR Fitchburg St. 3.10m 10' 2" PPP XXO XXX

19 FERRARA, Katie FR Southern Mai 2.95m 9' 8" O XXX

20 MELLEN, Emily SR Middlebury 2.95m 9' 8" XXO XXX

ADAMS, Sarah FR Westfield Stat NH

MUSE, Sarah SR WPI NH

DYKSTRA, Carley SO WPI NH XXX

#18 Women's Long Jump
11:00, 9 to the final, 10 minute warmup between flights and before final

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1J OKONKWO, Nneoma JR MIT 5.69m 18' 8" 5.69 (+0.0) PASS 5.41 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2J DYCE, Candice SR Williams 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.27 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0) 5.39 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3J ROGERS, Chloe SR Williams 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.33 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) FOUL 5.54 (+0.0) 5.39 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0) 2(2) 6

4J STROUF, Haley JR MIT 5.54m 18' 21 /4 4.99 (+0.0) FOUL 5.39 (+0.0) 5.10 (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 2(2) 5

5 DRIGGERS, Taylor JR UMass Bosto 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.25 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0) 4.99 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 CEESAY, Sally JR Bates 5.39m 17' 81 /4 5.33 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.39 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 KALILWA, Adela FR Southern Mai 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.03 (+0.0) 3.84 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 3.68 (+0.0) FOUL 2(7) 2

8 DAWSON, Brita SO Tufts 5.25m 17' 23 /4 5.12 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 4.95 (+0.0) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.03 (+0.0) 5.05 (+0.0) 2(8) 1

9 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 5.23m 17' 2" 5.23 (+0.0) 5.09 (+0.0) 5.07 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0) 4.90 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 2(9)
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#18 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
10 FONTAINE, Raevyn JR Wheaton (Ma 5.18m 17' 0" 5.15 (+0.0) FOUL 5.18 (+0.0) 2(10)

11 GRANT, Krystal FR WPI 5.12m 16' 93 /4 4.86 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) 5.06 (+0.0) 1(1)

12 PEREZ, Diana SO Plymouth Stat 5.11m 16' 91 /4 4.60 (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 1(2)

13 GALLAGHER, Morgen FR Bowdoin 5.09m 16' 81 /2 5.09 (+0.0) 4.84 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 2(11)

14 BRUNELLE, Melanie SO RIC 5.08m 16' 8" 5.03 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0) 4.93 (+0.0) 2(12)

15 LADNER, Sydney SO Tufts 5.07m 16' 73 /4 4.79 (+0.0) 5.07 (+0.0) FOUL 1(3)

16 YAHZID, Donari SO Mount Holyok 4.97m 16' 33 /4 FOUL 4.94 (+0.0) 4.97 (+0.0) 1(4)

17 JIN, Jasmine FR MIT 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.92 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(5)

18 INGRAM, Rachel JR Southern Mai 4.88m 16' 01 /4 4.62 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0) 1(6)

19 REMBETSY-BROWN, Julia JR Colby 4.84m 15' 101 /2 4.75 (+0.0) FOUL 4.84 (+0.0) 1(7)

20 PRAY, Sabrina JR Westfield Stat 4.77m 15' 73 /4 4.77 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) 1(8)

21 FRASER, Nia FR Colby-Sawyer 4.68m 15' 41 /4 4.33 (+0.0) 4.68 (+0.0) 4.45 (+0.0) 1(9)

22 TENNEY, Tiffany SO Springfield 4.63m 15' 21 /4 4.37 (+0.0) 4.63 (+0.0) 4.60 (+0.0) 1(10)

OSBORNE, Basia SO Middlebury NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GRANT, Krystal FR WPI 5.12m 16' 93 /4 4.86 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) 5.06 (+0.0)

2 PEREZ, Diana SO Plymouth Stat 5.11m 16' 91 /4 4.60 (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0)

3 LADNER, Sydney SO Tufts 5.07m 16' 73 /4 4.79 (+0.0) 5.07 (+0.0) FOUL

4 YAHZID, Donari SO Mount Holyok 4.97m 16' 33 /4 FOUL 4.94 (+0.0) 4.97 (+0.0)

5 JIN, Jasmine FR MIT 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.92 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

6 INGRAM, Rachel JR Southern Mai 4.88m 16' 01 /4 4.62 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0)

7 REMBETSY-BROWN, Julia JR Colby 4.84m 15' 101 /2 4.75 (+0.0) FOUL 4.84 (+0.0)

8 PRAY, Sabrina JR Westfield Stat 4.77m 15' 73 /4 4.77 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0)

9 FRASER, Nia FR Colby-Sawyer 4.68m 15' 41 /4 4.33 (+0.0) 4.68 (+0.0) 4.45 (+0.0)

10 TENNEY, Tiffany SO Springfield 4.63m 15' 21 /4 4.37 (+0.0) 4.63 (+0.0) 4.60 (+0.0)

OSBORNE, Basia SO Middlebury NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 OKONKWO, Nneoma JR MIT 5.69m 18' 8" 5.69 (+0.0) PASS 5.41 (+0.0)

2 DYCE, Candice SR Williams 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.27 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0) 5.39 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0)

2 ROGERS, Chloe SR Williams 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.33 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) FOUL 5.54 (+0.0) 5.39 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0)

2 STROUF, Haley JR MIT 5.54m 18' 21 /4 4.99 (+0.0) FOUL 5.39 (+0.0) 5.10 (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0)

5 DRIGGERS, Taylor JR UMass Bosto 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.25 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0) 4.99 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0)

6 CEESAY, Sally JR Bates 5.39m 17' 81 /4 5.33 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.39 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0)

7 KALILWA, Adela FR Southern Mai 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.03 (+0.0) 3.84 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 3.68 (+0.0) FOUL

8 DAWSON, Brita SO Tufts 5.25m 17' 23 /4 5.12 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 4.95 (+0.0) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.03 (+0.0) 5.05 (+0.0)

9 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 5.23m 17' 2" 5.23 (+0.0) 5.09 (+0.0) 5.07 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0) 4.90 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0)

10 FONTAINE, Raevyn JR Wheaton (Ma 5.18m 17' 0" 5.15 (+0.0) FOUL 5.18 (+0.0)

11 GALLAGHER, Morgen FR Bowdoin 5.09m 16' 81 /2 5.09 (+0.0) 4.84 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0)

12 BRUNELLE, Melanie SO RIC 5.08m 16' 8" 5.03 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0) 4.93 (+0.0)
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#19 Women's Triple Jump
1:30, 9 to the final, 10 minute warmup between flights and before final

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DYCE, Candice SR Williams 12.07m 39' 71 /4 FOUL 11.89 (+0.0) 11.68 (+0.0) FOUL 12.07 (+0.0) 11.64 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 CEESAY, Sally JR Bates 12.06m 39' 7" 12.03 (+0.0) 12.06 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0) 11.69 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0) 11.96 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 ROGERS, Chloe SR Williams 12.05m 39' 61 /2 11.97 (+0.0) 12.05 (+0.0) 11.89 (+0.0) 11.92 (+0.0) FOUL 2(3) 6

4 ASARE-BEDIAKO, Abbey JR Amherst 11.82m 38' 91 /2 11.45 (+0.0) 11.61 (+0.0) 11.70 (+0.0) 11.58 (+0.0) 11.82 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 BRUNELLE, Melanie SO RIC 11.42m 37' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.05 (+0.0) 11.21 (+0.0) 11.06 (+0.0) 11.42 (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 KALILWA, Adela FR Southern Mai 11.31m 37' 11 /4 11.21 (+0.0) 11.28 (+0.0) 10.23 (+0.0) 10.97 (+0.0) 11.31 (+0.0) 10.83 (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 JIN, Jasmine FR MIT 11.09m 36' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.09 (+0.0) 10.19 (+0.0) FOUL 10.90 (+0.0) 1(1) 2

8 DRIGGERS, Taylor JR UMass Bosto 10.94m 35' 103 /4 10.94 (+0.0) 10.93 (+0.0) 10.44 (+0.0) FOUL 10.74 (+0.0) 10.64 (+0.0) 2(7) 1

9 AKINDOLE , Elizabeth JR Wheaton (Ma 10.85m 35' 71 /4 10.49 (+0.0) 10.85 (+0.0) FOUL 10.07 (+0.0) 10.57 (+0.0) 1(2)

10 ROTHSCHILD, Casey FR Wesleyan 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.78 (+0.0) 10.63 (+0.0) 10.71 (+0.0) 2(8)

11 ODENIGBO, Kene SO Williams 10.73m 35' 21 /2 10.62 (+0.0) 10.59 (+0.0) 10.73 (+0.0) 1(3)

12 SOULE, Mimi FR Middlebury 10.72m 35' 2" FOUL 10.72 (+0.0) 10.38 (+0.0) 2(9)

13 TERRY, Katelyn SR Keene State 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.35 (+0.0) 10.61 (+0.0) 10.41 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 DIAZ, Sierra FR Williams 10.60m 34' 91 /2 FOUL 10.60 (+0.0) 9.97 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 MCNAMARA, Molly SO Bridgewater 10.52m 34' 61 /4 10.46 (+0.0) 10.52 (+0.0) FOUL 1(6)

16 INGRAM, Rachel JR Southern Mai 10.30m 33' 91 /2 9.97 (+0.0) 10.30 (+0.0) 10.24 (+0.0) 1(7)

17 LONG, Kerri SO Westfield Stat 10.23m 33' 63 /4 10.19 (+0.0) 10.23 (+0.0) 10.08 (+0.0) 1(8)

GANGI, Taryn FR Connecticut NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 JIN, Jasmine FR MIT 11.09m 36' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.09 (+0.0) 10.19 (+0.0) FOUL 10.90 (+0.0)

2 AKINDOLE , Elizabeth JR Wheaton (Ma 10.85m 35' 71 /4 10.49 (+0.0) 10.85 (+0.0) FOUL 10.07 (+0.0) 10.57 (+0.0)

3 ODENIGBO, Kene SO Williams 10.73m 35' 21 /2 10.62 (+0.0) 10.59 (+0.0) 10.73 (+0.0)

4 TERRY, Katelyn SR Keene State 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.35 (+0.0) 10.61 (+0.0) 10.41 (+0.0)

5 DIAZ, Sierra FR Williams 10.60m 34' 91 /2 FOUL 10.60 (+0.0) 9.97 (+0.0)

6 MCNAMARA, Molly SO Bridgewater 10.52m 34' 61 /4 10.46 (+0.0) 10.52 (+0.0) FOUL

7 INGRAM, Rachel JR Southern Mai 10.30m 33' 91 /2 9.97 (+0.0) 10.30 (+0.0) 10.24 (+0.0)

8 LONG, Kerri SO Westfield Stat 10.23m 33' 63 /4 10.19 (+0.0) 10.23 (+0.0) 10.08 (+0.0)

GANGI, Taryn FR Connecticut NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DYCE, Candice SR Williams 12.07m 39' 71 /4 FOUL 11.89 (+0.0) 11.68 (+0.0) FOUL 12.07 (+0.0) 11.64 (+0.0)

2 CEESAY, Sally JR Bates 12.06m 39' 7" 12.03 (+0.0) 12.06 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0) 11.69 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0) 11.96 (+0.0)

3 ROGERS, Chloe SR Williams 12.05m 39' 61 /2 11.97 (+0.0) 12.05 (+0.0) 11.89 (+0.0) 11.92 (+0.0) FOUL

4 ASARE-BEDIAKO, Abbey JR Amherst 11.82m 38' 91 /2 11.45 (+0.0) 11.61 (+0.0) 11.70 (+0.0) 11.58 (+0.0) 11.82 (+0.0)

5 BRUNELLE, Melanie SO RIC 11.42m 37' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.05 (+0.0) 11.21 (+0.0) 11.06 (+0.0) 11.42 (+0.0)

6 KALILWA, Adela FR Southern Mai 11.31m 37' 11 /4 11.21 (+0.0) 11.28 (+0.0) 10.23 (+0.0) 10.97 (+0.0) 11.31 (+0.0) 10.83 (+0.0)

7 DRIGGERS, Taylor JR UMass Bosto 10.94m 35' 103 /4 10.94 (+0.0) 10.93 (+0.0) 10.44 (+0.0) FOUL 10.74 (+0.0) 10.64 (+0.0)

8 ROTHSCHILD, Casey FR Wesleyan 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.78 (+0.0) 10.63 (+0.0) 10.71 (+0.0)

9 SOULE, Mimi FR Middlebury 10.72m 35' 2" FOUL 10.72 (+0.0) 10.38 (+0.0)
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#20 Women's Shot Put
1:30, 9 to the final, 10 minute warmup between flights and before final

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BENNET, Sydney JR Bridgewater 13.41m 44' 01 /4 12.48 (+0.0) 12.50 (+0.0) 13.41 (+0.0) 12.24 (+0.0) 12.10 (+0.0) 12.66 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 KENNEDY, Lauren SR Connecticut 12.76m 41' 103 /4 12.04 (+0.0) 12.17 (+0.0) 12.22 (+0.0) 11.99 (+0.0) 11.96 (+0.0) 12.76 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 MENSAH, Koko FR Connecticut 12.54m 41' 2" 12.08 (+0.0) 12.33 (+0.0) 12.54 (+0.0) 11.96 (+0.0) 12.35 (+0.0) FOUL 2(3) 6

4 SLUTSKY, Ariela JR MIT 12.26m 40' 3" 11.94 (+0.0) FOUL 12.26 (+0.0) 12.20 (+0.0) 12.01 (+0.0) 12.16 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 QUAYE, Rachel SR Colby-Sawyer 12.13m 39' 93 /4 11.35 (+0.0) 11.64 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0) 11.94 (+0.0) 12.13 (+0.0) 11.80 (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 ROWLAND, Helene FR Middlebury 12.00m 39' 43 /4 FOUL 10.73 (+0.0) 11.72 (+0.0) 11.79 (+0.0) 12.00 (+0.0) FOUL 2(6) 3

7 TROISE, Gabbie JR Coast Guard 11.87m 38' 111 /2 11.58 (+0.0) 11.87 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.58 (+0.0) 2(7) 2

8 COWDEN, Kate JR Regis (Mass.) 11.82m 38' 91 /2 10.99 (+0.0) 11.34 (+0.0) 11.56 (+0.0) 10.52 (+0.0) 10.51 (+0.0) 11.82 (+0.0) 1(1) 1

9 ZABALA, Pamela SR Bowdoin 11.57m 37' 113 /4 11.33 (+0.0) 11.57 (+0.0) 10.72 (+0.0) FOUL 10.99 (+0.0) 10.53 (+0.0) 2(8)

10 BAILLARGEON, Selena SO Plymouth Stat 11.56m 37' 111 /2 11.56 (+0.0) 11.00 (+0.0) 10.57 (+0.0) 2(9)

11 SHERWILL, Jennifer JR Tufts 11.54m 37' 101 /2 11.41 (+0.0) 11.35 (+0.0) 11.54 (+0.0) 1(2)

12 ELLISON, Erin SR Husson 11.32m 37' 2" 11.32 (+0.0) 10.71 (+0.0) 10.31 (+0.0) 2(10)

13 KNOWLTON, Morgan FR Springfield 11.18m 36' 81 /2 11.14 (+0.0) 10.62 (+0.0) 11.18 (+0.0) 1(3)

14 MARKOS, Carly SR Springfield 11.16m 36' 73 /4 FOUL 11.16 (+0.0) 10.81 (+0.0) 2(11)

15 MAYMON, Hannah SR Bridgewater 11.11m 36' 53 /4 10.81 (+0.0) 11.09 (+0.0) 11.11 (+0.0) 1(4)

16 LOPRIORE, Mikaela FR Springfield 11.06m 36' 33 /4 10.41 (+0.0) 11.06 (+0.0) 10.50 (+0.0) 1(5)

17 VAHEY, Jackie SR MIT 11.05m 36' 31 /4 FOUL 10.53 (+0.0) 11.05 (+0.0) 1(6)

18 AKANEGBU, Chukwusom FR Regis (Mass.) 11.04m 36' 3" 10.73 (+0.0) 10.99 (+0.0) 11.04 (+0.0) 1(7)

19 HUGHES, Katie SO Bates 11.03m 36' 21 /2 10.84 (+0.0) FOUL 11.03 (+0.0) 2(12)

20 GARRETT, Michaela SR Colby 10.72m 35' 21 /4 9.38 (+0.0) 10.26 (+0.0) 10.72 (+0.0) 1(8)

21 STEELE, Morgan SR Fitchburg St. 10.54m 34' 71 /4 10.40 (+0.0) 10.30 (+0.0) 10.54 (+0.0) 1(9)

22 BURNETT, Faith JR Husson 10.43m 34' 3" 10.42 (+0.0) 10.43 (+0.0) 10.36 (+0.0) 1(10)

23 TROISE, Alexia JR Coast Guard 10.28m 33' 9" 10.27 (+0.0) 10.28 (+0.0) 9.89 (+0.0) 1(11)

24 CHURCH, Anna FR UMass Dartm 8.72m 28' 71 /2 8.66 (+0.0) 8.60 (+0.0) 8.72 (+0.0) 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 COWDEN, Kate JR Regis (Mass.) 11.82m 38' 91 /2 10.99 (+0.0) 11.34 (+0.0) 11.56 (+0.0) 10.52 (+0.0) 10.51 (+0.0) 11.82 (+0.0)

2 SHERWILL, Jennifer JR Tufts 11.54m 37' 101 /2 11.41 (+0.0) 11.35 (+0.0) 11.54 (+0.0)

3 KNOWLTON, Morgan FR Springfield 11.18m 36' 81 /2 11.14 (+0.0) 10.62 (+0.0) 11.18 (+0.0)

4 MAYMON, Hannah SR Bridgewater 11.11m 36' 53 /4 10.81 (+0.0) 11.09 (+0.0) 11.11 (+0.0)

5 LOPRIORE, Mikaela FR Springfield 11.06m 36' 33 /4 10.41 (+0.0) 11.06 (+0.0) 10.50 (+0.0)

6 VAHEY, Jackie SR MIT 11.05m 36' 31 /4 FOUL 10.53 (+0.0) 11.05 (+0.0)

7 AKANEGBU, Chukwusom FR Regis (Mass.) 11.04m 36' 3" 10.73 (+0.0) 10.99 (+0.0) 11.04 (+0.0)

8 GARRETT, Michaela SR Colby 10.72m 35' 21 /4 9.38 (+0.0) 10.26 (+0.0) 10.72 (+0.0)

9 STEELE, Morgan SR Fitchburg St. 10.54m 34' 71 /4 10.40 (+0.0) 10.30 (+0.0) 10.54 (+0.0)

10 BURNETT, Faith JR Husson 10.43m 34' 3" 10.42 (+0.0) 10.43 (+0.0) 10.36 (+0.0)

11 TROISE, Alexia JR Coast Guard 10.28m 33' 9" 10.27 (+0.0) 10.28 (+0.0) 9.89 (+0.0)

12 CHURCH, Anna FR UMass Dartm 8.72m 28' 71 /2 8.66 (+0.0) 8.60 (+0.0) 8.72 (+0.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BENNET, Sydney JR Bridgewater 13.41m 44' 01 /4 12.48 (+0.0) 12.50 (+0.0) 13.41 (+0.0) 12.24 (+0.0) 12.10 (+0.0) 12.66 (+0.0)

2 KENNEDY, Lauren SR Connecticut 12.76m 41' 103 /4 12.04 (+0.0) 12.17 (+0.0) 12.22 (+0.0) 11.99 (+0.0) 11.96 (+0.0) 12.76 (+0.0)

3 MENSAH, Koko FR Connecticut 12.54m 41' 2" 12.08 (+0.0) 12.33 (+0.0) 12.54 (+0.0) 11.96 (+0.0) 12.35 (+0.0) FOUL

4 SLUTSKY, Ariela JR MIT 12.26m 40' 3" 11.94 (+0.0) FOUL 12.26 (+0.0) 12.20 (+0.0) 12.01 (+0.0) 12.16 (+0.0)
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#20 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 QUAYE, Rachel SR Colby-Sawyer 12.13m 39' 93 /4 11.35 (+0.0) 11.64 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0) 11.94 (+0.0) 12.13 (+0.0) 11.80 (+0.0)

6 ROWLAND, Helene FR Middlebury 12.00m 39' 43 /4 FOUL 10.73 (+0.0) 11.72 (+0.0) 11.79 (+0.0) 12.00 (+0.0) FOUL

7 TROISE, Gabbie JR Coast Guard 11.87m 38' 111 /2 11.58 (+0.0) 11.87 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.58 (+0.0)

8 ZABALA, Pamela SR Bowdoin 11.57m 37' 113 /4 11.33 (+0.0) 11.57 (+0.0) 10.72 (+0.0) FOUL 10.99 (+0.0) 10.53 (+0.0)

9 BAILLARGEON, Selena SO Plymouth Stat 11.56m 37' 111 /2 11.56 (+0.0) 11.00 (+0.0) 10.57 (+0.0)

10 ELLISON, Erin SR Husson 11.32m 37' 2" 11.32 (+0.0) 10.71 (+0.0) 10.31 (+0.0)

11 MARKOS, Carly SR Springfield 11.16m 36' 73 /4 FOUL 11.16 (+0.0) 10.81 (+0.0)

12 HUGHES, Katie SO Bates 11.03m 36' 21 /2 10.84 (+0.0) FOUL 11.03 (+0.0)

#21 Women's Weight Throw
11:00, 9 to the final, 10 minute warmup between flights and before final

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 GARRETT, Michaela SR Colby 18.20m 59' 83 /4 17.17 (+0.0) 16.59 (+0.0) 16.98 (+0.0) 18.20 (+0.0) 17.36 (+0.0) FOUL 2(1) 10

2 MARKOS, Carly SR Springfield 17.07m 56' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 16.97 (+0.0) 17.07 (+0.0) FOUL 16.88 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 SLUTSKY, Ariela JR MIT 16.94m 55' 71 /4 16.57 (+0.0) FOUL 15.48 (+0.0) FOUL 16.94 (+0.0) 16.94 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 VAHEY, Jackie SR MIT 15.88m 52' 11 /2 14.38 (+0.0) 14.71 (+0.0) 14.99 (+0.0) 15.88 (+0.0) 13.58 (+0.0) 14.36 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 BARRETT, Destinee SR RIC 15.65m 51' 41 /2 15.65 (+0.0) 14.72 (+0.0) 14.22 (+0.0) FOUL 14.02 (+0.0) 14.60 (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 TROISE, Gabbie JR Coast Guard 15.13m 49' 8" 15.13 (+0.0) 14.08 (+0.0) 14.36 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 14.08 (+0.0) 1(1) 3

7 O'SULLIVAN , Sheila SR Bridgewater 14.76m 48' 51 /4 14.76 (+0.0) 14.29 (+0.0) 14.36 (+0.0) 14.51 (+0.0) 14.21 (+0.0) FOUL 2(6) 2

8 MORAN, Alejandra SR Williams 14.51m 47' 71 /2 14.51 (+0.0) FOUL 14.18 (+0.0) 14.11 (+0.0) 14.30 (+0.0) 14.45 (+0.0) 2(7) 1

9 ELLISON, Erin SR Husson 14.43m 47' 41 /2 FOUL 14.43 (+0.0) 14.08 (+0.0) 13.98 (+0.0) 13.42 (+0.0) 13.91 (+0.0) 2(8)

10 GAUTHIER, Faye FR WPI 14.22m 46' 8" 14.21 (+0.0) 13.71 (+0.0) 14.22 (+0.0) 2(9)

11 PINA, Briana SR Southern Mai 13.93m 45' 83 /4 13.06 (+0.0) 13.93 (+0.0) 13.18 (+0.0) 1(2)

12 TROISE, Alexia JR Coast Guard 13.75m 45' 11 /2 13.54 (+0.0) 13.75 (+0.0) 13.39 (+0.0) 1(3)

13 MAYMON, Hannah SR Bridgewater 13.69m 44' 111 /4 FOUL 13.69 (+0.0) 12.37 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 STEARNS, Ally SO Castleton Uni 13.35m 43' 93 /4 13.31 (+0.0) 13.00 (+0.0) 13.35 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 ZABALA, Pamela SR Bowdoin 13.34m 43' 91 /2 13.34 (+0.0) 12.69 (+0.0) 12.85 (+0.0) 1(6)

16 YUSUFF , Fummini FR RIC 13.09m 42' 111 /2 12.76 (+0.0) 13.09 (+0.0) FOUL 1(7)

17 MCCORMACK, Elizabeth SR Worcester St 12.94m 42' 53 /4 12.94 (+0.0) 12.74 (+0.0) FOUL 1(8)

18 BURNETT, Faith JR Husson 12.70m 41' 81 /4 12.70 (+0.0) 12.47 (+0.0) 12.48 (+0.0) 1(9)

19 STEELE, Morgan SR Fitchburg St. 12.57m 41' 31 /4 12.52 (+0.0) FOUL 12.57 (+0.0) 2(10)

20 POLANSKY, Lauren SR Eastern Conn 12.55m 41' 21 /4 12.55 (+0.0) 11.90 (+0.0) 11.65 (+0.0) 1(10)

21 HUGHES, Katie SO Bates 12.19m 40' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.19 (+0.0) 2(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TROISE, Gabbie JR Coast Guard 15.13m 49' 8" 15.13 (+0.0) 14.08 (+0.0) 14.36 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 14.08 (+0.0)

2 PINA, Briana SR Southern Mai 13.93m 45' 83 /4 13.06 (+0.0) 13.93 (+0.0) 13.18 (+0.0)

3 TROISE, Alexia JR Coast Guard 13.75m 45' 11 /2 13.54 (+0.0) 13.75 (+0.0) 13.39 (+0.0)

4 MAYMON, Hannah SR Bridgewater 13.69m 44' 111 /4 FOUL 13.69 (+0.0) 12.37 (+0.0)

5 STEARNS, Ally SO Castleton Uni 13.35m 43' 93 /4 13.31 (+0.0) 13.00 (+0.0) 13.35 (+0.0)

6 ZABALA, Pamela SR Bowdoin 13.34m 43' 91 /2 13.34 (+0.0) 12.69 (+0.0) 12.85 (+0.0)

7 YUSUFF , Fummini FR RIC 13.09m 42' 111 /2 12.76 (+0.0) 13.09 (+0.0) FOUL

8 MCCORMACK, Elizabeth SR Worcester St 12.94m 42' 53 /4 12.94 (+0.0) 12.74 (+0.0) FOUL

9 BURNETT, Faith JR Husson 12.70m 41' 81 /4 12.70 (+0.0) 12.47 (+0.0) 12.48 (+0.0)

10 POLANSKY, Lauren SR Eastern Conn 12.55m 41' 21 /4 12.55 (+0.0) 11.90 (+0.0) 11.65 (+0.0)
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#21 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 GARRETT, Michaela SR Colby 18.20m 59' 83 /4 17.17 (+0.0) 16.59 (+0.0) 16.98 (+0.0) 18.20 (+0.0) 17.36 (+0.0) FOUL

2 MARKOS, Carly SR Springfield 17.07m 56' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 16.97 (+0.0) 17.07 (+0.0) FOUL 16.88 (+0.0)

3 SLUTSKY, Ariela JR MIT 16.94m 55' 71 /4 16.57 (+0.0) FOUL 15.48 (+0.0) FOUL 16.94 (+0.0) 16.94 (+0.0)

4 VAHEY, Jackie SR MIT 15.88m 52' 11 /2 14.38 (+0.0) 14.71 (+0.0) 14.99 (+0.0) 15.88 (+0.0) 13.58 (+0.0) 14.36 (+0.0)

5 BARRETT, Destinee SR RIC 15.65m 51' 41 /2 15.65 (+0.0) 14.72 (+0.0) 14.22 (+0.0) FOUL 14.02 (+0.0) 14.60 (+0.0)

6 O'SULLIVAN , Sheila SR Bridgewater 14.76m 48' 51 /4 14.76 (+0.0) 14.29 (+0.0) 14.36 (+0.0) 14.51 (+0.0) 14.21 (+0.0) FOUL

7 MORAN, Alejandra SR Williams 14.51m 47' 71 /2 14.51 (+0.0) FOUL 14.18 (+0.0) 14.11 (+0.0) 14.30 (+0.0) 14.45 (+0.0)

8 ELLISON, Erin SR Husson 14.43m 47' 41 /2 FOUL 14.43 (+0.0) 14.08 (+0.0) 13.98 (+0.0) 13.42 (+0.0) 13.91 (+0.0)

9 GAUTHIER, Faye FR WPI 14.22m 46' 8" 14.21 (+0.0) 13.71 (+0.0) 14.22 (+0.0)

10 STEELE, Morgan SR Fitchburg St. 12.57m 41' 31 /4 12.52 (+0.0) FOUL 12.57 (+0.0)

11 HUGHES, Katie SO Bates 12.19m 40' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.19 (+0.0)

#1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 PRONOVOST, Mad

Middlebury

Team Points: 10

3408 9.05

900

1.55m

5' 1"

678

8.75m

28' 83/4

448

5.39m

17' 81/4

668

2:28.33

714

2 MCADAMS, Abigail

WPI

Team Points: 8

3204 9.94

723

1.55m

5' 1"

678

10.66m

35' 0"

573

4.80m

15' 9"

506

2:27.56

724

3 THOMAS, Summer-

Williams

Team Points: 6

3203 10.01

710

1.70m

5' 7"

855

8.12m

26' 8"

407

4.83m

15' 101/4

514

2:28.06

717

4 ATHANASOPOULO

Colby

Team Points: 5

3162 9.36

836

1.52m

4' 113/4

644

10.03m

32' 111/4

531

4.81m

15' 91/2

508

2:34.05

643

5 ALPER, Natalie

MIT

Team Points: 4

3142 10.15

684

1.61m

5' 31/4

747

8.21m

26' 111/2

413

5.03m

16' 6"

567

2:27.02

731

6 BEAUREGARD, Lin

Bates

Team Points: 3

2951 10.32

653

1.46m

4' 91/2

577

10.43m

34' 3"

558

5.05m

16' 7"

573

2:38.48

590

7 SUNIL, Srishti

Bates

Team Points: 2

2948 9.73

763

1.55m

5' 1"

678

7.13m

23' 5"

343

5.17m

16' 111/2

606

2:41.28

558

8 KENNEDY, Shanno

Connecticut College

Team Points: 1

2918 10.10

693

1.49m

4' 101/2

610

7.69m

25' 3"

379

5.14m

16' 101/2

598

2:34.49

638

9 CLOSE, Emily

Southern Maine

2909 9.80

750

1.49m

4' 101/2

610

8.14m

26' 83/4

408

4.62m

15' 2"

459

2:30.84

682

10 DESMITH, Kylene

Tufts

2889 9.65

779

1.40m

4' 7"

512

8.41m

27' 71/4

426

5.02m

16' 53/4

565

2:37.05

607
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#1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

11 UBL, Caitlin

Williams

2761 10.33

652

1.49m

4' 101/2

610

7.83m

25' 81/2

388

4.48m

14' 81/2

423

2:30.37

688

12 KAPLAN , Samanth

Wheaton (Mass.)

2756 10.04

705

1.58m

5' 21/4

712

7.85m

25' 91/4

390

4.85m

15' 11"

519

2:53.25

430

13 O'HARA, Emma

Colby

2644 9.67

775

1.43m

4' 81/4

544

8.96m

29' 5"

462

4.44m

14' 7"

413

2:51.32

450

14 DOWELL, Kiera

Middlebury

2533 10.78

573

1.43m

4' 81/4

544

8.46m

27' 91/4

429

4.24m

13' 11"

364

2:35.70

623

#1-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 9.05 4(1) 900

2 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby 9.36 4(2) 836

3 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 9.65 4(3) 779

4 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 9.67 2(1) 775

5 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 9.73 3(1) 763

6 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 9.80 4(4) 750

7 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 9.94 2(2) 723

8 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 10.01 3(2) 710

9 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Mass.) 10.04 3(3) 705

10 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut College 10.10 3(4) 693

11 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 10.15 2(3) 684

12 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates 10.32 1(1) 653

13 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 10.33 1(2) 652

14 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 10.78 1(3) 573

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 4

1 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates 10.32 653

2 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 10.33 652

3 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 10.78 573

Section 2 of 4

1 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 9.67 775

2 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 9.94 723

3 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 10.15 684

Section 3 of 4

1 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 9.73 763

2 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 10.01 710

3 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Mass.) 10.04 705

4 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut College 10.10 693

Section 4 of 4
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#1-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 9.05 900

2 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby 9.36 836

3 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 9.65 779

4 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 9.80 750

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 PRONOVOST, Mad SR Middlebury 900

2 ATHANASOPOULO SR Colby 836

3 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 779

4 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 775

5 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 763

6 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 750

7 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 723

8 THOMAS, Summer- FR Williams 710

9 KAPLAN , Samanth SR Wheaton (Mass.) 705

10 KENNEDY, Shanno SO Connecticut College 693

11 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 684

12 BEAUREGARD, Lin JR Bates 653

13 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 652

14 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 573

#1-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 Pts
1 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 1.70m 5' 7" O PPP O PPP O O O O XO XXX 855

2 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 1.61m 5' 31 /4 PPP PPP O PPP XXO XXO XXX 747

3 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Ma 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O O O O O XXX 712

4 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 1.55m 5' 1" O O XO O XXX 678

5 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 1.55m 5' 1" O PPP O XO XXX 678

6 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 1.55m 5' 1" O O O XXO XXX 678

7 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O O XO XXX 644

8 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Mai 1.49m 4' 101 /2 O O XXX 610

9 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 1.49m 4' 101 /2 XO XO XXX 610

10 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut 1.49m 4' 101 /2 XO XO XXX 610

11 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates 1.46m 4' 91 /2 XO XXX 577

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 Pts
1 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 855

2 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 747

3 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Ma (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 712

4 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O 678

5 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP 678

6 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O 678

7 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O 644

8 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Mai (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O 610

9 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams (cont'd) PPP PPP O O O O O 610

10 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO O 610

11 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP O PPP O O 577
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#1-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump (cont'd)
12 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 1.43m 4' 81 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O O O 544

13 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 1.43m 4' 81 /4 PPP PPP O O O XO XO 544

14 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 1.40m 4' 7" O XO XO O XXO O XXX 512

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 PRONOVOST, Mad SR Middlebury 1578

2 THOMAS, Summer- FR Williams 1565

3 ATHANASOPOULO SR Colby 1480

4 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 1441

5 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 1431

6 KAPLAN , Samanth SR Wheaton (Mass.) 1417

7 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 1401

8 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 1360

9 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 1319

10 KENNEDY, Shanno SO Connecticut College 1303

11 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 1291

12 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 1262

13 BEAUREGARD, Lin JR Bates 1230

14 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 1117

#1-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 10.66m 35' 0" 10.66 9.46 10.34 1(1) 573

2 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates 10.43m 34' 3" 10.05 10.39 10.43 1(2) 558

3 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby 10.03m 32' 111 /4 10.03 9.91 9.76 2(1) 531

4 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 8.96m 29' 5" 8.96 8.94 8.75 1(3) 462

5 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 8.75m 28' 83 /4 8.68 FOUL 8.75 2(2) 448

6 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 8.46m 27' 91 /4 8.46 7.85 8.44 1(4) 429

7 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 8.41m 27' 71 /4 7.73 8.41 FOUL 2(3) 426

8 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 8.21m 26' 111 /2 8.21 7.68 7.90 1(5) 413

9 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Mai 8.14m 26' 83 /4 8.11 8.14 8.13 1(6) 408

10 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 8.12m 26' 8" 7.37 8.12 7.88 2(4) 407

11 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Ma 7.85m 25' 91 /4 7.85 7.71 7.37 2(5) 390

12 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 7.83m 25' 81 /2 7.80 7.16 7.83 2(6) 388

13 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut 7.69m 25' 3" 7.69 6.90 7.32 2(7) 379

14 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 7.13m 23' 5" 6.88 7.13 7.07 1(7) 343

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 10.66m 35' 0" 10.66 9.46 10.34 573

2 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates 10.43m 34' 3" 10.05 10.39 10.43 558

3 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 8.96m 29' 5" 8.96 8.94 8.75 462

4 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 8.46m 27' 91 /4 8.46 7.85 8.44 429

5 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 8.21m 26' 111 /2 8.21 7.68 7.90 413

6 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Mai 8.14m 26' 83 /4 8.11 8.14 8.13 408

7 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 7.13m 23' 5" 6.88 7.13 7.07 343
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#1-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

Flight 2 of 2

1 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby 10.03m 32' 111 /4 10.03 9.91 9.76 531

2 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 8.75m 28' 83 /4 8.68 FOUL 8.75 448

3 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 8.41m 27' 71 /4 7.73 8.41 FOUL 426

4 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 8.12m 26' 8" 7.37 8.12 7.88 407

5 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Ma 7.85m 25' 91 /4 7.85 7.71 7.37 390

6 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 7.83m 25' 81 /2 7.80 7.16 7.83 388

7 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut 7.69m 25' 3" 7.69 6.90 7.32 379

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 PRONOVOST, Mad SR Middlebury 2026

2 ATHANASOPOULO SR Colby 2011

3 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 1974

4 THOMAS, Summer- FR Williams 1972

5 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 1844

6 KAPLAN , Samanth SR Wheaton (Mass.) 1807

7 BEAUREGARD, Lin JR Bates 1788

8 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 1784

9 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 1781

10 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 1768

11 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 1717

12 KENNEDY, Shanno SO Connecticut College 1682

13 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 1650

14 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 1546

#1-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 5.39m 17' 81 /4 5.14 (+0.0) FOUL 5.39 (+0.0) 668

2 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 5.17m 16' 111 /2 5.17 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0) 606

3 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut 5.14m 16' 101 /2 4.88 (+0.0) 5.14 (+0.0) 4.91 (+0.0) 598

4 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates 5.05m 16' 7" 4.80 (+0.0) 5.01 (+0.0) 5.05 (+0.0) 573

5 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 5.03m 16' 6" 5.03 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 4.84 (+0.0) 567

6 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 5.02m 16' 53 /4 4.90 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0) 4.84 (+0.0) 565

7 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Ma 4.85m 15' 11" 4.65 (+0.0) 4.85 (+0.0) FOUL 519

8 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 4.83m 15' 101 /4 FOUL 4.59 (+0.0) 4.83 (+0.0) 514

9 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby 4.81m 15' 91 /2 4.46 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) 508

10 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 4.80m 15' 9" 4.77 (+0.0) 4.77 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0) 506

11 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Mai 4.62m 15' 2" 4.51 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0) 4.55 (+0.0) 459

12 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 4.48m 14' 81 /2 4.48 (+0.0) 4.45 (+0.0) 4.12 (+0.0) 423

13 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 4.44m 14' 7" 4.31 (+0.0) 4.44 (+0.0) FOUL 413

14 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 4.24m 13' 11" 4.24 (+0.0) FOUL 3.92 (+0.0) 364

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 PRONOVOST, Mad SR Middlebury 2694

2 ATHANASOPOULO SR Colby 2519

3 THOMAS, Summer- FR Williams 2486
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

4 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 2480

5 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 2411

6 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 2390

7 BEAUREGARD, Lin JR Bates 2361

8 KAPLAN , Samanth SR Wheaton (Mass.) 2326

9 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 2282

10 KENNEDY, Shanno SO Connecticut College 2280

11 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 2227

12 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 2194

13 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 2073

14 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 1910

#1-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 2:27.02 731

2 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 2:27.56 724

3 THOMAS, Summer-Solstice FR Williams 2:28.06 717

4 PRONOVOST, Maddie SR Middlebury 2:28.33 714

5 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 2:30.37 688

6 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 2:30.84 682

7 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna SR Colby 2:34.05 643

8 KENNEDY, Shannon SO Connecticut College 2:34.49 638

9 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 2:35.70 623

10 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 2:37.05 607

11 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey JR Bates 2:38.48 590

12 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 2:41.28 558

13 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 2:51.32 450

14 KAPLAN , Samantha SR Wheaton (Mass.) 2:53.25 430

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 PRONOVOST, Mad SR Middlebury 3408

2 MCADAMS, Abigail JR WPI 3204

3 THOMAS, Summer- FR Williams 3203

4 ATHANASOPOULO SR Colby 3162

5 ALPER, Natalie SR MIT 3142

6 BEAUREGARD, Lin JR Bates 2951

7 SUNIL, Srishti JR Bates 2948

8 KENNEDY, Shanno SO Connecticut College 2918

9 CLOSE, Emily SO Southern Maine 2909

10 DESMITH, Kylene SO Tufts 2889

11 UBL, Caitlin SO Williams 2761

12 KAPLAN , Samanth SR Wheaton (Mass.) 2756

13 O'HARA, Emma FR Colby 2644

14 DOWELL, Kiera FR Middlebury 2533

WOMEN NEW ENGLAND DIVISION III INDOOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
Cambridge, MA
Johnson Athletic Center

2/17/2017 - 2/18/2017 OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/18/2017 6:53 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 28



Women's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 149

2 Williams WIMA 140

3 Tufts TUFT 62

3 Middlebury MIDD 62

3 Bates BATE 62

6 Southern Maine SOME 39

7 Wheaton (Mass.) WHEA 30

8 UMass Boston UMAS 25

9 Connecticut College CONN 21

9 Bowdoin BOWD 21

11 Coast Guard COAS 20

11 Amherst AMHE 20

13 Springfield SPRI 18

13 Colby COLB 18

15 Wesleyan WESL 17

16 WPI WPI 16

17 Bridgewater St. BWMA 13

17 RIC RIC 13

19 Smith College SMMA 12

19 Westfield State WEMA 12

19 Brandeis BRAN 12

22 Wellesley WELL 11

23 Fitchburg St. FITC 8

24 Trinity TRCT 6

25 Colby-Sawyer CONH 4

26 UMass Dartmouth UMMA 3

27 Keene State KEEN 2

27 Eastern Conn. St. EACT 2

29 Regis (Mass.) REGI 1
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